
1.

2024 REPORT

New & Expanding 
Industry Announcements



2.

New & Expanding 
Industry Announcements
2024 REPORT

I. Executive Summary 

II. By the Numbers 

III. County Summary

a. Overview

b. Counties in Depth

IV. Industries

a. Industries in Depth

V. Foreign Direct Investment

a. Countries in Depth



3.

Alabama’s economy charges ahead 
with $7 billion in new growth projects

Alabama’s economy is surging forward with unstoppable 
momentum, and the evidence is everywhere. Employment levels 
have reached historic highs, and high-quality job opportunities 
continue to expand across our state. New companies are 
moving into Alabama, and existing ones are expanding.

This growth is no accident — it’s the result of strategic 
economic development efforts that, in 2024 alone, generated 
over $7 billion in capital investment and more than 8,500 new 
job commitments. These achievements are detailed in the 2024 
New & Expanding Industry Announcements Report, released 
today by the Alabama Department of Commerce.

Our progress over the past four years has been remarkable. 
Since 2021, even as the nation faced economic disruptions, 
Alabama’s economic development team has secured more than 
$31 billion in investment and nearly 40,000 new jobs. That’s one 
of the strongest economic development performances in state 
history.

Importantly, this success isn’t limited to Alabama’s largest 
cities. Rural communities are seeing strong growth, thanks to a 
dedicated focus on expanding opportunities in every corner of 
the state. In 2024, Alabama’s rural counties attracted $1.2 billion 
in capital investment, leading to 1,700 new career opportunities 
that will strengthen families and revitalize communities from 
one end of rural Alabama to the other.

But as exciting as these achievements are, I’m even more 
optimistic about what lies ahead.

To build on this momentum, we recently rolled out “Catalyst,” 
Alabama’s new economic development strategic plan. This bold, 
comprehensive initiative is designed to fuel sustained growth 
over the next decade and beyond.

With Catalyst, we are positioning Alabama for long-term 
success in an increasingly competitive global economy. 
We are ready to embrace new challenges, seize emerging 
opportunities, and ensure that Alabama remains a top 
destination for world-class companies.

One thing is crystal clear: Alabama is open for business, and our 
best days are still ahead.

Kay Ivey
Governor of Alabama
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I’m proud to share the 2024 New & Expanding Industry 
Announcements Report with the people of Alabama. This 
annual report is more than just a scorecard — it’s a testament 
to our state’s ability to attract world-class companies, foster 
innovation and create high-quality job opportunities.

The results for 2024 prove that Alabama’s economy is strong, 
competitive and primed for future growth. Over the past year, 
our economic development team helped secure more than $7 
billion in new capital investment across 224 projects, creating 
over 8,500 career opportunities.

These game-changing projects span a wide range of 
industries and reinforce Alabama’s reputation as a top-tier 
destination for business growth: 

• Novelis is investing another $1.6 billion in its integrated 
aluminum mill in Baldwin County, pushing the total 
investment in the project to over $4 billion.

• Coca-Cola Bottling UNITED is investing $330 million in 
a new headquarters and production/distribution facility 
in Birmingham, creating 50 jobs and preserving 750 
existing positions.

• Meta Platforms launched plans for an $800 million 
data center in Montgomery, supporting 100 operational 
jobs and building on the company’s earlier $1 billion+ 
investments in Alabama.

At the same time, Alabama’s rural economic momentum is 
accelerating. 

The 2024 report highlights $1.2 billion in new investments 
and nearly 1,700 direct jobs created in the state’s “targeted,” 
or rural, counties. Industries focusing on solar panel 
manufacturing, aviation training, auto parts production 
and forest products are driving a new wave of growth in 
communities across rural Alabama.

One of the most exciting of those projects involves Republic 
Airways’ LIFT Academy, which announced plans to establish 
a flight training center at historic Moton Field in Macon 
County, creating 35 jobs and bringing 57 flight instructors to 
train the next generation of aviators.

In large measure, the economic momentum outlined in the 
2024 Report is the result of targeted strategies and strong 
partnerships. We expect that to continue with the launch  of 
“Catalyst,” our new strategic economic growth plan, which is 
tailored to spark innovation, attract talent and ensure long-
term prosperity.

We’re also seeing major progress through the SEEDS and 
Growing Alabama programs, which continue to unlock new 
opportunities and lay the foundation for future success.  
And thanks to the unwavering support of the Alabama 
Legislature, we’re in a strong position to build on this success 
in the years ahead.

Alabama is on a roll, and we’re just getting started. Together, 
we’ll keep driving growth, creating jobs and ensuring a bright 
future for every Alabamian.

Growth projects, new strategies are 
unlocking Alabama’s economy potential

Ellen McNair 
Secretary of Commerce
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TOP COUNTIES FOR NEW INVESTMENT

County Investment

Escambia $355,000,000

Chambers $133,805,824

Cleburne $130,000,000

Coosa $115,000,000

Dallas $83,038,378 

Colbert $81,786,000

TOP COUNTIES FOR JOBS

County Jobs

Lawrence 244

Chambers 155

Cleburne 135

Coosa 130

Clarke 114

Covington 110
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$1.2
Billion

New Capital  
Investment

1,661

New Jobs  
Created

$355 M

244

Escambia County

Lawrence County

Top Rural County for
New Investment

Top Rural County for
New Jobs



7.

COUNTY NEW EXPANDING        TOTAL

County Projects Jobs Investment Projects Jobs Investment Projects Jobs Investment

Autauga — — — 5 18 $5,650,000 5 18 $5,650,000

Baldwin 2 14 $119,100,000 7 139 $1,637,582,656 9 153 $1,756,682,656

Blount 1 80 $2,970,000 1 14 $3,950,000 2 94 $6,920,000

Bullock 2 20 $800,000 — — — 2 20 $800,000

Butler 1 76 $4,000,000 1 26 $14,716,962 2 102 $18,716,962

Calhoun 1 10 $1,500,000 6 88 $11,165,572 7 98 $12,665,572

Chambers 1 35 $2,155,000 4 120 $131,650,824 5 155 $133,805,824

Chilton 1 13 $3,978,373 — — — 1 13 $3,978,373

Clarke — — — 3 114 $30,847,832 3 114 $30,847,832

Clay — — — 3 10 $11,090,000 3 10 $11,090,000

Cleburne — — — 1 135 $130,000,000 1 135 $130,000,000

Colbert — — — 2 98 $81,786,000 2 98 $81,786,000

Coosa — — — 1 130 $115,000,000 1 130 $115,000,000

Covington — — — 1 110 $57,750,000 1 110 $57,750,000

Cullman 5 34 $10,780,000 21 55 $88,214,660 26 89 $98,994,660

Dale 1 10 $1,800,000 2 27 $18,239,000 3 37 $20,039,000

Dallas 1 4 $83,038,378 — — — 1 4 $83,038,378

Dekalb 1 57 $17,876,250 7 155 $126,147,154 8 212 $144,023,404

Escambia 3 33 $355,000,000 — — — 3 33 $355,000,000

Franklin — — — 2 55 $4,917,500 2 55 $4,917,500

Henry — — — 4 5 $8,906,000 4 5 $8,906,000

Houston 3 230 $45,870,000 1 50 $5,200,000 4 280 $51,070,000

Jackson — — 3 4 $17,412,687 3 4 $17,412,687

Jefferson 6 255 $45,983,000 8 427 $404,259,555 14 682 $450,242,555

Lamar — — — 2 23 $6,275,000 2 23 $6,275,000

Lawrence — — — 1 244 $0 1 244 $0

Lee 3 180 $103,500,000 11 316 $203,729,639 14 496 $307,229,639

Limestone 1 5 $0 5 241 $83,362,992 6 246 $83,362,992

Macon 2 72 $37,000,000 1 5 $7,000,000 3 77 $44,000,000

OVERVIEW COUNTY BREAKDOWN 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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COUNTY NEW EXPANDING        TOTAL

County Projects Jobs Investment Projects Jobs Investment Projects Jobs Investment

Madison 3 195 $84,730,000 5 765 $439,750,000 8 960 $524,480,000

Marengo — — — 1 3 $500,000 1 3 $500,000

Marion — — — 1 13 $2,057,000 1 13 $2,057,000

Marshall 1 70 $55,000,000 17 197 $79,703,429 18 267 $134,703,429

Mobile 5 97 $64,002,000 8 2,456 $800,130,141 13 2,553 $864,132,141

Monroe 1 15 $1,500,000 3 43 $9,598,000 4 58 $11,098,000

Montgomery 4 251 $917,495,000 7 246 $177,843,906 11 497 $1,095,338,906

Morgan 1 40 $4,150,000 9 36 $103,384,000 10 76 $107,534,000

Randolph 1 55 $5,000,000 1 5 $700,000 2 60 $5,700,000

Russell — — — 1 24 $2,040,000 1 24 $2,040,000

Shelby — — — 3 49 $14,134,683 3 49 $14,134,683

St. Clair — — — 2 63 $35,178,500 2 63 $35,178,500

Sumter — — — 2 30 $5,494,945 2 30 $5,494,945

Talladega 3 30 $4,109,600 3 18 $102,149,502 6 48 $106,259,102

Tuscaloosa 1 80 $16,351,484 2 0 $56,947,094 3 80 $73,298,578

Washington — — — 1 10 $2,341,000 1 10 $2,341,000

55 1,961 $1,987,689,085 169 6,567 $5,036,806,233 224 8,528 $7,024,495,318

OVERVIEW COUNTY BREAKDOWN 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

AUTAUGA 

Expansion Bomb Party Unincorporated 3256 Bath Bombs with Insert Jewelry 0 $1,500,000

Expansion Fras le Mobility Prattville 336390 MAuto Parts and Mobility Solutions 0 $650,000

Expansion Kinedyne Prattville 333515 Cargo Securement 0 $338,000

Expansion Medline Industries Prattville 423450 Medical Supply Distribution 10 $2,062,000

Expansion United Forestry Products (UFP Packaging) Unincorporated 321912 Structural Packaging 8 $1,100,000

TOTALS FOR AUTAUGA (5 PROJECTS) 18 $5,650,000

BALDWIN

New Blessed Kettle Foley 31212 Breweries 11 $2,100,000

New Pine Gate Renewables Foley 221114 Solar Energy 3 $117,000,000

Expansion Kaishan Compressor (USA) LLC Loxley 333912 Industrial Air Compressors 50 $16,407,000

Expansion Novelis Bay Minette 331318 Other Aluminum Rolling, Drawing, and Extruding 0 $1,600,000,000

Expansion Plasmine Technology Inc. Bay Minette 325900 Resins and Chemicals for Wood Products 11 $17,000,000

Expansion Segers Aero Corp. Fairhope 336400 Aerospace and Defense MRO 20 $0

Expansion Stirling Properties Daphne 541200 Real Estate Regional HQ 17 $1,000,000

Expansion Swift Supply Robertsdale 321214 Roof Trusses 21 $2,175,656

Expansion Warren Averett Daphne 541219 Accounting HQ 20 $1,000,000

TOTALS FOR BALDWIN (9 PROJECTS) 153 $1,756,682,656

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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In May 2024, Coca-Cola Bottling 
UNITED announced plans to 
invest more than $330 million to 
build a new headquarters and 
production/distribution facility 
in Birmingham. 
(Image: Coca-Cola UNITED)
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

BLOUNT

New  Birmingham and Associates Hayden 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal 80 $2,970,000

Expansion Hydra Service Inc. Unincorporated 332710 Machine Shop 14 $3,950,000

TOTALS FOR BLOUNT (2 PROJECTS) 94 $6,920,000

BULLOCK

New Fiblast Union Springs 326199 Fiberglass Production 14 $500,000

New  Rich Nuts Fitzpatrick 311911 Organic Sprouted Nuts 6 $300,000

TOTALS FOR BULLOCK (2 PROJECTS) 20 $800,000

BUTLER

New       Pigeon Creek Manufacturing Greenville 332992 Ammunition 76 $4,000,000

Expansion Connector Manufacturing Co./ Hubbell Power Systems Greenville 335931 Machined Electrical Connectors 26 $14,716,962

TOTALS FOR BUTLER (2 PROJECTS) 102 $18,716,962

CALHOUN

New Heritage Arms Oxford 332994 Small Arms, Ordnance, and Ordnance Accessories 10 $1,500,000

Expansion Associated MetalCast Oxford 332710 Machine Shops 40 $3,465,572

Expansion Braxton Harris Company Anniston 493110 General Warehousing and Storage 40 $4,600,000

Expansion Doncasters Oxford 332911 Valves 0 $1,350,000

Expansion Innotex Ohatchee 333998 Firefighting Equipment 8 $0

Expansion Multimetco Anniston 331492 Metals Recovery and Recycling 0 $1,500,000

Expansion New Flyer Anniston 336211 Transit Buses 0 $250,000

TOTALS FOR CALHOUN (7 PROJECTS) 98 $12,665,572

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

CHAMBERS

New  Haywood Forest Products Inc. LaFayette 321110 Sawmill 35 $2,155,000

Expansion Chambers Troup Group Valley 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 80 $14,580,000

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $62,938,599

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $30,416,352

Expansion WestRock Lanett 322212 Paper Packaging 0 $23,715,873

TOTALS FOR CHAMBERS (5 PROJECTS) 155 $133,805,824

CHILTON

New Alabama Mineral Springs Jemison 312112 Natural Mineral Springs Bottled Water 13 $3,978,373

TOTALS FOR CHILTON (1 PROJECT) 13 $3,978,373

CLARKE

Expansion Canfor Southern Pine Inc. Fulton 321113 Sawmill 64 $19,266,832

Expansion Clark Gas Company Propane Cylinder Exchange Thomasville 221210 Propane Cylinder Service and Distribution 40 $10,200,000

Expansion South Alabama Machine LLC Thomasville 332710 Specialty Parts for Mills 10 $1,381,000

TOTALS FOR CLARKE (3 PROJECTS) 114 $30,847,832

CLAY

Expansion Integrity Cabinets Lineville 337110 Cabinets 0 $825,000

Expansion Wellborn Cabinet Ashland 337110 Cabinet s 2 $8,665,000

Expansion Williams Fire Apparatus Ashland 336120 Heavy Duty Trucks (fire trucks) 8 $1,600,000

TOTALS FOR CLAY (3 PROJECTS) 10 $11,090,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

CLEBURNE

Expansion Southwire Co. Heflin 423510
Wire, Cables, Tools, Components and Assembled 
Solutions

135 $130,000,000

TOTALS FOR CLEBURNE (1 PROJECT) 135 $130,000,000

COLBERT

Expansion Constellium Muscle Shoals LLC Muscle Shoals 331313 Aluminum Casting 48 $68,786,000

Expansion Linamar Structures USA (Alabama) Inc. Muscle Shoals 336300 Motor Vehicle Parts - EV Battery Trays 50 $13,000,000

TOTALS FOR COLBERT (2 PROJECTS) 98 $81,786,000

COOSA

Expansion Two Rivers Lumber Co. LLC Kellyton 321113 Sawmill 130 $115,000,000

TOTALS FOR COOSA (1 PROJECT) 130 $115,000,000

COVINGTON

Expansion Conecuh Sausage Andalusia 311612 Meat Processed from Carcasses 110 $57,750,000

TOTALS FOR COVINGTON (1 PROJECT) 110 $57,750,000

CULLMAN

New Harris Metal Unincorporated 332313 Metal 5 $2,000,000

New Olympic Steel Colony 332313 Metal 5 $1,250,000

New PGI Holdings Cullman 315990 Screen Printing 10 $1,050,000

New PTP Lab Cullman 541715
Research and Development in the Physical, 
Engineering, and Life Sciences 

4 $3,280,000

New Valicor Environmental Services Dodge City 56291 Environmental Services 10 $3,200,000

Expansion Advanced Heat Treat Cullman 332811 Metal Coating 0 $100,000

Expansion Agri-Steel Buildings Cullman 315119 Pre-Manufactured Buildings 0 $92,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

CULLMAN

Expansion Apel Machine and Supply Co. Cullman 332311 Machine Shop 0 $500,000

Expansion Cullman Cabinet and Supply Cullman 337110 Cabinets 0 $179,000

Expansion Grain 8 Protein Technologies Bremen 333111 Poultry Equipment 0 $299,515

Expansion HH Technologies Inc. Bremen 333111 Multiple Products 0 $500,000

Expansion Inland Buildings Cullman 332311 Pre-Manufactured Buildings 0 $500,000

Expansion J & N Machine Dodge City 332710 Machine Shop 0 $1,500,000

Expansion J.H. Wright Cullman 333996 Pumps 0 $50,000

Expansion McGriff Industries Cullman 326212 Tires 0 $50,661

Expansion North Alabama Fabricating Co. Cullman 332312 Steel Structures 6 $3,780,637

Expansion Probin Global Vinemont 322211 Food Grade Shipping Containers 4 $120,000

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman 336211 Plastic Injection Auto Supplier 0 $43,000,000

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman 336211 Plastic Injection Auto Supplier 0 $10,000,000

Expansion RusCorr LLC Cullman 322211 Corrugated Packaging 19 $8,000,000

Expansion Rusken Packaging Cullman 322211
Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box Manufacturing & 
Packaging

0 $3,000,000

Expansion Simcoe Wood Products Cullman 321999 Pallets and Custom Wood Products 0 $8,250,750

Expansion The Shaddix Co. Vinemont 327390 Concrete Forms 9 $0

Expansion Wagon Trail Hemp Farms Good Hope 325998 CBD Products 5 $2,600,000

Expansion Wagon Trail Hemp Farms Good Hope 325998 CBD Products 5 $3,245,000

Expansion Webb Wheel Cullman 336350 Wheels and Drums 7 $2,447,097

TOTALS FOR CULLMAN (26 PROJECTS) 89 $98,994,660

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

DALE

New SetaTech USA Inc. Ozark 325311 Nitrogenous Fertilizer 10 $1,800,000

Expansion Averitt Express Inc. Midland City 493110 Trucking, Warehousing and Distribution 20 $16,239,000

Expansion Motobilt Ozark 441330 Automotive Parts and Accessories Retailers 7 $2,000,000

TOTALS FOR DALE (3 PROJECTS) 37 $20,039,000

DALLAS

New Alabama Creek Solar LLC Unincorporated 221114 Solar Power Generation 4 $83,038,378

TOTALS FOR DALLAS (1 PROJECT) 4 $83,038,378

DEKALB

New Fratco Inc. Fort Payne 326122 Plastic Pipes 57 $17,876,250

Expansion Builders Supply Co. Inc. Fort Payne 327331 Concrete Blocks and Bricks 10 $10,600,000

Expansion Frontier Gratings LLC Fort Payne 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $3,343,500

Expansion Kudzu Millwork Inc. Fort Payne 332321 All Temperature Vinyl Windows 15 $2,209,200

Expansion Moriroku Technology North America Rainsville 326199 Automotive Supplier 0 $6,635,454

Expansion Nucor Vulcraft Group Fort Payne 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 0 $2,450,000

Expansion The Children's Place Inc. Fort Payne 493110 Children's Clothing Distribution Center 100 $53,000,000

Expansion The Heil Co. dba Environmental Solutions Group Fort Payne 336312 Garbage Trucks 0 $47,909,000

TOTALS FOR DEKALB (8 PROJECTS) 212 $144,023,404

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

ESCAMBIA

New  Creamer Dozer Service Brewton 238910 Site Preparation Contractors 0 $2,000,000

New  Pine Gate Renewables Canoe 221114 Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $350,000,000

New  SteraTek Atmore 315990 Apparel Accessories and Other Apparel 30 $3,000,000

TOTALS FOR ESCAMBIA (3 PROJECTS) 33 $355,000,000

FRANKLIN

Expansion Innovative Hearth Products Russellville 333414
Design and Manufactures Gas Burning Fireplaces, 
Wood Burning Stoves, and Inserts

25 $2,217,500

Expansion Leisure Creations Russellville 337126 Metal Fabrication, Metal Furniture 30 $2,700,000

TOTALS FOR FRANKLIN (2 PROJECTS) 55 $4,917,500

HENRY

Expansion Abbeville Fiber Abbeville 32113 Sawmill 5 $5,506,000 

Expansion Greenbush Wood Products Abbeville 321999 Wood Products 0 $2,300,000 

Expansion Headland Wood Products Headland 321999 All Other Miscellaneous Wood Products 0 $500,000

Expansion Red Star Yeast Newville 311999 All Other Miscellaneous Foods 0 $600,000

TOTALS FOR HENRY (4 PROJECTS) 5 $8,906,000 

HOUSTON

New Amazon Dothan 493 Warehousing and Storage 80 $27,000,000

New Inline Electric Supply Co. Inc. Dothan 423610
Wholesale Commercial and Industrial Electrical 
Supply

30 $2,280,000

New Southern Roots Nut Co. Dothan 424590 Pecan Processing, Storage, and Distribution 120 $16,590,000

Expansion Dothan Warehouse Dothan 49312 Temperature Controlled Storage 50 $5,200,000

TOTALS FOR HOUSTON (4 PROJECTS) 280 $51,070,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

JACKSON

Expansion Engineered Floors Bridgeport 314110 Carpet and Rug Mills 0 $9,165,000

Expansion US Gypsum Co. Bridgeport 327420 Gypsum Products 0 $6,244,687

Expansion Wenzel Metal Spinning Inc. Scottsboro 332439 Metal Containers 4 $2,003,000

TOTALS FOR JACKSON (3 PROJECTS) 4 $17,412,687

JEFFERSON

New CModel Birmingham 5132 Software Publishers 80 $120,000

New Mental Happy Inc. Birmingham 5132 Healthtech Services 20 $150,000

New Primordial Ventures Birmingham 33911 Medical Equipment and Supplies 30 $3,279,000

New R+L Carriers Birmingham 4931 Distribution and Logistics 65 $36,134,000

New Wheatland Birmingham 332996 Torque Tubes Used for Solar Applications 58 $3,900,000

New Zekelman Industries Birmingham 332312 Torque Tubes 2 $2,400,000

Expansion Atlas Tube Unincorporated 331210 Iron and Steel Pipe and Tubes 33 $2,300,000

Expansion Brasfield and Gorrie LLC Birmingham 551114 Construction Company HQ 85 $18,946,750

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Company United Inc. Birmingham 312111 Soft Drinks 50 $337,495,805

Expansion Evans Meats and Seafood Inc. Birmingham 4244 Meat Storage and Distribution 27 $14,900,000

Expansion Mayco Industries Birmingham 3311 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy 65 $9,000,000

Expansion Morgan Stanley Homewood 523150 Financial Services and Business Operations 130 $11,717,000

Expansion Nucor Steel Bar Mill Group Birmingham 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 35 $7,500,000

Expansion Watco Companies Birmingham 484121 Transportation and Logistics/Distribution Center 2 $2,400,000

TOTALS FOR JEFFERSON (14 PROJECTS) 682 $450,242,555

LAMAR
Expansion Bolzoni-Auramo Sulligent 333 Forklift Parts 0 $2,300,000

Expansion McGee Buildings Vernon 321991 Manufactured Homes (Mobile Homes) 23 $3,975,000

TOTALS FOR LAMAR (2 PROJECTS) 23 $6,275,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

LAWRENCE

Expansion Lockheed Martin Courtland 336415 Aerospace Product and Parts 244 $0

TOTALS FOR LAWRENCE (1 PROJECT) 244 $0

LEE

New   ILJIN America Corp. Auburn 332112 Aluminum Forging for Suspension 160 $100,000,000

New GameLab LLC Auburn 334111 Gaming Venue Solutions 15 $150,000

New Leehwa SCM Inc. Auburn 493110 Distribution Center 5 $3,350,000

Expansion Aptar CSP Technologies Inc. Auburn 326199 All Other Plastics Product 20 $42,982,241

Expansion Arkal Automotive USA Inc. Auburn 326199 Plastic Components 26 $7,002,200

Expansion CNJ Inc. Auburn 336340 Motor Vehicle Brake Systems 3 $5,350,000

Expansion Daewon Opelika 332613 Automotive Equipment 100 $46,200,000

Expansion Donaldson Co. Inc. Auburn 333411 Vehicle Exhaust Systems 40 $3,000,000

Expansion Leehwa America Inc. Auburn 336330
Motor Vehicle Steering and Suspension Components 
(except Spring) 

24 $55,370,000

Expansion Nashville Wire Products Mfg. Co. Inc. Auburn 332618 Wire Systems for Refrigeration 56 $4,700,000

Expansion Niagara Opelika 312112 Water Bottling 18 $20,100,000

Expansion Pharmavite Opelika 325414 Dietary Supplement Products 0 $12,095,198

Expansion Pyongsan America Inc. Auburn 332912 Fluid Power Valve and Hose Fittings 20 $2,600,000

Expansion Seohan-NTN Driveshaft USA Corp. Auburn 336350 Motor Vehicle Transmission and Powertrain Parts 9 $4,330,000

TOTALS FOR LEE (14 PROJECTS) 496 $307,229,639

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

LIMESTONE

New Skyfire Consulting Huntsville 541715 Drone Technology Research and Development 5 $0

Expansion Cast Products Inc. Athens 331524 Aluminum Foundries (except Die-Casting) 14 $6,775,000

Expansion Intech Athens 339112 Medical Devices 0 $1,000,000

Expansion Morgan Metals Inc. Athens 322999 Custom Metal Fabricator and Installer 0 $975,000

Expansion Shape Corp. Huntsville 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 227 $74,200,000

Expansion Triad Packaging Inc. Athens 322211 Corrugated & Paper Packaging 0 $412,992

TOTALS FOR LIMESTONE (6 PROJECTS) 246 $83,362,992

MACON

New Republic Airlines (LIFT) Tuskegee 611512 Flight Training 35 $27,000,000

New Shinsung NVH USA Inc. Shorter 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 37 $10,000,000

Expansion Samkee America Inc. Tuskegee 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 5 $7,000,000

TOTALS FOR MACON (3 PROJECTS) 77 $44,000,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MADISON

New Boresight US Inc. Huntsville 541990 Aerial Drone 16 $570,000 

New Glaukos Corp. Huntsville 339112 Ophthalmic Medical Devices 154 $82,010,000 

New SpaceFactory Inc. Huntsville 5417 Space Research and Technology 25 $2,150,000

Expansion Auburn University Huntsville 541715 Radiation Test Facility 30 $24,500,000 

Expansion Lockheed Martin Huntsville 541745 Aerospace & Defense Research & Development 100 $18,000,000

Expansion Raytheon, An RTX Business Huntsville 336414 Guided Missile & Space Vehicles 185 $115,000,000 

Expansion Total Quality Logistics Huntsville 541614
Process, Physical Distribution, and Logistics 
Consulting Services

100 $250,000

Expansion Toyota Alabama Huntsville 336310 Automotive Engines 350 $282,000,000 

TOTALS FOR MADISON (8 PROJECTS) 960 $524,480,000 

MARENGO

Expansion Superior Inland Terminal Demopolis 484220
Specialized Freight (except used goods) Trucking, 
Local

3 $500,000

TOTALS FOR MARENGO (1 PROJECT) 3 $500,000

MARION

Expansion Integrated Solutions for Systems Unincorporated 541715
Research and Development in the Physical, 
Engineering, and Life Sciences

13 $2,057,000

TOTALS FOR MARION (1 PROJECT) 13 $2,057,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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LIFT Academy is teaming with 
Tuskegee University and the 
City of Tuskegee to base a flight 
training center at storied Moton 
Field, where the Tuskegee Airmen 
received flight training. (Image: 
Governor’s Office/Hal Yeager)
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MARSHALL

New Sand Mountain Surface LLC Guntersville 238330 Custom-Fit Flooring Solutions and Countertops 70 $55,000,000

Expansion Alatrade Albertville 311615 Poultry Further Processing 10 $4,000,000

Expansion AR Recycling Arab 325991 Commercial Recycling 3 $0 

Expansion BPI Media Group Boaz 323111 Large Scale Commercial Printing 2 $721,000

Expansion BPI Media Group Boaz 323111 Large Scale Commercial Printing 0 $25,000

Expansion Colormasters LLC Albertville 326111 Packaging 69 $26,007,457

Expansion Frogg Toggs Arab 4243 Warehouse/Distribution 30 $11,000,000

Expansion FSGroup Albertville 333241 Poultry Equipment 3 $337,000

Expansion Hyco Alabama LLC Arab 333995 Hydraulic Cylinders 10 $4,465,871

Expansion ICD Melting Solutions Albertville 331314 Recycle Metal Alloys 0 $1,500,000

Expansion Kappler Guntersville 315281 Hazmat Suits 0 $1,000,000

Expansion Pinnacle Manufacturing Boaz 332420 Metal Tanks (Heavy Gauge) 5 $0

Expansion Southern Parallel / Parallel 33 Albertville 321113 Lumber 29 $1,000,000

Expansion Sundown Aero Arab 336413 Aerospace, Wring Harnesses 10 $100,000

Expansion TM Freight LLC Guntersville 484110 Logistics 5 $19,906,000

Expansion TSTECH Alabama Boaz 336360 Automotive Seats 0 $7,500,000

Expansion Wolford Brothers Leasing LLC / Metal Research Inc. Guntersville 332721 Precision Machining 15 $0

Expansion WSRW LLC / Dixie Grinders Inc. Guntersville 333241 Industrial Meat Grinders 6 $2,141,101

TOTALS FOR MARSHALL (18 PROJECTS) 267 $134,703,429

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MOBILE

New Eco Material Technologies Bucks 423320 Supplementary Cementitious Materials 25 $45,000,000

New Gulf Sterilization Mobile 339113 Medical Device Sterilization 8 $702,000

New Proplate Chunchula 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $1,000,000

New Simpson Strong-Tie Theodore 493110 Distribution Facility 16 $7,500,000

New Veyer Logistics Theodore 493110 Products Import Facility 18 $9,800,000

Expansion Aerostar Mobile 488190 Aerospace Test Equipment 50 $4,700,000

Expansion Airbus Defense and Space Mobile 336413
Maintenance, Modification and Delivery of Aircraft/
Products

0 $2,901,000

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile 336611 Ship Building and Repairing 1,032 $288,600,000

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile 336611 Submarine Components 1,162 $452,679,141

Expansion Birdon Bayou La Batre 336611 Waterway Commerce Cutters for USCG (27) 136 $37,550,000

Expansion Frito Lay Prichard 493110 Food Products Distribution Facility 50 $9,900,000

Expansion Myer Companies LLC Mobile 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 26 $2,600,000

Expansion SSAB Axis 331110 Specialized Steel 0 $1,200,000

TOTALS FOR MOBILE (13 PROJECTS) 2,553 $864,132,141

MONROE

New Farm Fresh Cattle Monroeville 3116 Animal Slaughtering and Processing 15 $1,500,000

Expansion Lan SE LLC Monroeville 327390 Precast Construction Panels for Shipping 25 $3,798,000

Expansion Owens Lumber Co. Old Texas 321113 Pole Mill 14 $2,700,000

Expansion Sterling Packaging Co. Monroeville 322212 Folding Paperboard Box 4 $3,100,000

TOTALS FOR MONROE (4 PROJECTS) 58 $11,098,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MONTGOMERY

New Amazon Montgomery 493110 General Warehousing and Storage 150 $35,000,000

New Corbion Montgomery 311941 Vinegar 0 $16,000,000

New DC Blox Montgomery 518210 Data Processing, Hosting, & Related Services 1 $26,495,000

New Meta Montgomery 518210 Data Processing, Hosting, and Related Services 100 $840,000,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $4,210,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $50,000,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $17,235,912

Expansion DAS North America Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trims 30 $3,300,000

Expansion Genpak LLC Montgomery 326140 Polystyrene Foam Products 155 $22,800,000

Expansion Hyundai Power Transformers Montgomery 335311 Power, Distribution, and Specialty Transformers 30 $14,000,000

Expansion MOBIS Alabama Montgomery 33639 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 31 $66,297,994

TOTALS FOR MONTGOMERY (11 PROJECTS) 497 $1,095,338,906

MORGAN

New  Precision Technical Finishing Decatur 332813 Machine Shop 40 $4,150,000

Expansion Bunge North America Inc. Decatur 311224 Soybean and Other Oilseed Processing 0 $20,200,000

Expansion Daikin America Decatur 325211 Fluoropolymers 0 $24,000,000

Expansion GreenPoint Ag Holdings LLC Decatur 424910 Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 5 $6,250,000

Expansion GreenPoint Ag Holdings, LLC/Lee Street Property LLC Decatur 424910 Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 12 $17,000,000

Expansion IMS Industrial Manufacturing Specialties Inc. Priceville 332721 Precision Turned Products 3 $2,680,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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In May 2024, technology company Meta 
Platforms announced plans to open an 
$800 million data center in Montgomery, 
Alabama that will support 100 operational 
jobs and build on the company’s previous 
investment in the state. (Image: Governor’s 
Office/Hal Yeager)
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New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MORGAN

Expansion M and J Industries Decatur 332710 Machine Shop 0 $1,470,000

Expansion McCall Brothers LLC (Corporate Warehouse Services) Decatur 493110 Warehousing 10 $3,725,000

Expansion Willo Products Decatur 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 6 $0

Expansion Wolverine Industries Decatur 331318 Integrated Aluminum 0 $28,059,000

TOTALS FOR MORGAN (10 PROJECTS) 76 $107,534,000

RANDOLPH

New Airco Inc. Wadley 337125 Steel Fab Patio Furniture 55 $5,000,000

Expansion Dickert's Forest Products LLC Wadley 321113 Sawmill 5 $700,000

TOTALS FOR RANDOLPH (2 PROJECTS) 60 $5,700,000

RUSSELL

Expansion Alatrade Foods Phenix City 311612 Poultry Processing 24 $2,040,000

TOTALS FOR RUSSELL (1 PROJECT) 24 $2,040,000

SHELBY

Expansion Edgar's Old-Style Bakery Pelham 311812 Commercial Bakery 30 $5,580,000

Expansion OHD Hoover 334510 Medical Devices 14 $2,300,000

Expansion Printswell Inc. Pelham 323100 Commercial Printing 5 $6,254,683

TOTALS FOR SHELBY (3 PROJECTS) 49 $14,134,683

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements



27.

New/Expanding Company City NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

ST. CLAIR

Expansion Allied Mineral Products LLC Pell City 3251 Basic Chemicals 13 $23,500,000

Expansion Douglas Manufacturing Co. Inc. Pell City 333922 Conveyor and Conveying Equipment 50 $11,678,500

TOTALS FOR ST. CLAIR (2 PROJECTS) 63 $35,178,500

SUMTER
Expansion Prystup Packaging Products Livingston 322212 Folding Paperboard Box 10 $3,494,945

Expansion Southwest Paper/S3 Holdings LLC Livingston 322219 Other Paperboard Container 20 $2,000,000

TOTALS FOR SUMTER (2 PROJECTS) 30 $5,494,945

TALLADEGA

New Programmable Logic Consulting LLC Sylacauga 54133 Engineering Services 15 $1,178,600

New Automation Robotics Controls Childersburg 333998 Industrial Robotic Equipment 5 $0

New Dolomite Products LLC Sylacauga 327410 Agricultural Lime 10 $2,931,000

Expansion Alabama Specialty Products Inc. Munford 333515 Laser Machining 8 $3,250,000

Expansion Nemak USA Inc. Sylacauga 331523 Automotive Parts 0 $92,203,300

Expansion Omya Inc. Sylacauga 327992 Mining Calcium Carbonate 10 $6,696,202

TOTALS FOR TALLADEGA (6 PROJECTS) 48 $106,259,102

TUSCALOOSA

New Mercedes-Benz U.S. International Vance 336111 Automotive Logistics Facility (off-site) 80 $16,351,484

Expansion Hunt Refining Co. Tuscaloosa 324110 Refining Products 0 $3,944,309

Expansion Hunt Refining Co. Tuscaloosa 324110 Refining Products 0 $53,002,785

TOTALS FOR TUSCALOOSA (3 PROJECTS) 80 $73,298,578

WASHINGTON

Expansion BASF Corp.- McIntosh McIntosh 541715 Research and Development   10 $2,341,000

TOTALS FOR WASHINGTON (1 PROJECT) 10 $2,341,000

COUNTIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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                                               2024 INDUSTRY SUMMARY 

Industry Sector Projects Jobs Capital Investment

AEROSPACE & AVIATION 9 585 $152,421,000

AGRICULTURE & FOOD PRODUCTION 20 295 $550,476,605

AUTOMOTIVE 33 1,349 $1,025,998,012

BIOSCIENCE 6 226 $132,273,241

CHEMICALS 12 74 $153,155,494

CORPORATE OPERATIONS 6 264 $50,001,750

DISTRIBUTION / LOGISTICS / WAREHOUSE 22 971 $288,186,000

FORESTRY 16 333 $172,323,238

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 4 201 $866,765,000

METALS & ADVANCED MATERIALS 28 481 $1,764,243,137

OTHER 63 3,597 $1,820,814,841

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT 5 152 $47,837,000

TOTALS 224 8,528 $7,024,495,318

INDUSTRIES INDUSTRY OVERVIEW 
2024 Alabama Economic Development Impact Report
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

AEROSPACE & AVIATION

New Boresight US Inc. Huntsville Madison 541990 Aerial Drones 16 $570,000 

New Republic Airlines (LIFT) Tuskegee Macon 611512 Flight Training 35 $27,000,000

New SpaceFactory Inc. Huntsville Madison 5417 Space Research and Technology 25 $2,150,000

Expansion Aerostar Mobile Mobile 488190 Aerospace Test Equipment 50 $4,700,000

Expansion Airbus Defense and Space Mobile Mobile 336413
Maintenance Modification and Delivery of Aircraft/
Products

0 $2,901,000

Expansion Lockheed Martin Courtland Lawrence 336415 Aerospace Product and Parts 244 $0

Expansion Raytheon, An RTX Business Huntsville Madison 336414 Guided Missile & Space Vehicles 185 $115,000,000 

Expansion Segers Aero Corp. Fairhope Baldwin 336400 Aerospace and Defense MRO 20 $0

Expansion Sundown Aero Arab Marshall 336413 Aerospace Wring Harnesses 10 $100,000

TOTALS  (9 PROJECTS) 585 $152,421,000 

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS & FOOD PRODUCTION

New Alabama Mineral Springs Jemison Chilton 312112 Natural Mineral Springs Bottled Water 13 $3,978,373

New Blessed Kettle Foley Baldwin 31212 Breweries 11 $2,100,000

New Corbion Montgomery Montgomery 311941 Vinegar 0 $16,000,000

New Farm Fresh Cattle Monroeville Monroe 3116 Animal Slaughtering and Processing 15 $1,500,000

New  Rich Nuts Fitzpatrick Bullock 311911 Organic Sprouted Nuts 6 $300,000

Expansion Alatrade Albertville Marshall 311615 Poultry Further Processing 10 $4,000,000

Expansion Alatrade Foods Phenix City Russell 311612 Poultry Processing 24 $2,040,000

Expansion Bunge North America Inc. Decatur Morgan 311224 Soybean and Other Oilseed Processing 0 $20,200,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $4,210,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $50,000,000

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Montgomery Montgomery 312111 Soft Drinks 0 $17,235,912

Expansion Coca-Cola Bottling Company United Inc. Birmingham Jefferson 312111 Soft Drinks 50 $337,495,805

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

AGRICULTURAL PRODUCTS & FOOD PRODUCTION (CONT.)

Expansion Conecuh Sausage Andalusia Covington 311612 Meat Processed from Carcasses 110 $57,750,000

Expansion Edgar's Old-Style Bakery Pelham Shelby 311812 Commercial Bakery 30 $5,580,000

Expansion FSGroup Albertville Marshall 333241 Poultry Equipment 3 $337,000

Expansion Grain 8 Protein Technologies Bremen Cullman 333111 Poultry Equipment 0 $299,515

Expansion GreenPoint Ag Holdings LLC Decatur Morgan 424910 Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 5 $6,250,000

Expansion HH Technologies Inc. Bremen Cullman 333111 Multiple Products 0 $500,000

Expansion Niagara Opelika Lee 312112 Water Bottling 18 $20,100,000

Expansion Red Star Yeast Newville Henry 311999 All Other Miscellaneous Foods 0 $600,000

TOTALS  (20 PROJECTS) 295 $550,476,605

AUTOMOTIVE

New   ILJIN America Corp. Auburn Lee 332112 Aluminum Forging for Suspension 160 $100,000,000

New Leehwa SCM Inc. Auburn Lee 493110 Automotive Distribution Center 5 $3,350,000

New Mercedes-Benz U.S. International Vance Tuscaloosa 336111 Automotive Logistics Facility (off-site) 80 $16,351,484

New Shinsung NVH USA Inc. Shorter Macon 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 37 $10,000,000

Expansion Arkal Automotive USA Inc. Auburn Lee 326199 Plastic Components 26 $7,002,200

Expansion Chambers Troup Group Valley Chambers 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 80 $14,580,000

Expansion CNJ Inc. Auburn Lee 336340 Motor Vehicle Brake Systems 3 $5,350,000

Expansion Daewon Opelika Lee 332613 Automotive Equipment 100 $46,200,000

Expansion DAS North America Montgomery Montgomery 336360 Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior Trims 30 $3,300,000

Expansion Donaldson Co. Inc. Auburn Lee 333411 Vehicle Exhaust Systems 40 $3,000,000

Expansion Fras le Mobility Prattville Autauga 336390 Auto Parts and Mobility Solutions 0 $650,000

Expansion Hyco Alabama LLC Arab Marshall 333995 Hydraulic Cylinders 10 $4,465,871

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $62,938,599

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $30,416,352

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

AUTOMOTIVE

Expansion Leehwa America Inc. Auburn Lee 336330
Motor Vehicle Steering and Suspension Components 
(except Spring)

24 $55,370,000

Expansion Linamar Structures USA (Alabama) Inc. Muscle Shoals Colbert 336300 Motor Vehicle Parts - EV Battery Trays 50 $13,000,000

Expansion McGriff Industries Cullman Cullman 326212 Tires 0 $50,661

Expansion MOBIS Alabama Montgomery Montgomery 33639 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 31 $66,297,994

Expansion Moriroku Technology North America Rainsville DeKalb 326199 Automotive Supplier 0 $6,635,454

Expansion Motobilt Ozark Dale 441330 Automotive Parts and Accessories Retailers 7 $2,000,000

Expansion Nemak USA Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 331523 Automotive Parts 0 $92,203,300

Expansion New Flyer Anniston Calhoun 336211 Transit Buses 0 $250,000

Expansion Pyongsan America Inc. Auburn Lee 332912 Fluid Power Valve and Hose Fittings 20 $2,600,000

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman Cullman 336211 Plastic Injection Auto Supplier 0 $43,000,000

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman Cullman 336211 Plastic Injection Auto Supplier 0 $10,000,000

Expansion Samkee America Inc. Tuskegee Macon 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 5 $7,000,000

Expansion Seohan-NTN Driveshaft USA Corp. Auburn Lee 336350 Motor Vehicle Transmission and Power Train Parts 9 $4,330,000

Expansion Shape Corp. Huntsville Limestone 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 227 $74,200,000

Expansion The Heil Co. dba Environmental Solutions Group Fort Payne DeKalb 336312 Garbage Trucks 0 $47,909,000

Expansion Toyota Alabama Huntsville Madison 336310 Automotive Engines 350 $282,000,000 

Expansion TSTECH Alabama Boaz Marshall 336360 Automotive Seats 0 $7,500,000

Expansion Webb Wheel Cullman Cullman 336350 Wheels and Drums 7 $2,447,097

Expansion Williams Fire Apparatus Ashland Clay 336120 Heavy Duty Trucks (fire trucks) 8 $1,600,000

TOTALS  (33 PROJECTS) 1,349 $1,025,998,012

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

BIOSCIENCE

New Glaukos Corp. Huntsville Madison 339112 Ophthalmic Medical Devices 154 $82,010,000 

New Gulf Sterilization Mobile Mobile 339113 Medical Device Sterilization 8 $702,000

New Primordial Ventures Birmingham Jefferson 33911 Medical Equipment and Supplies 30 $3,279,000

Expansion Aptar CSP Technologies Inc. Auburn Lee 326199 All Other Plastics Products 20 $42,982,241

Expansion Intech Athens Limestone 339112 Medical Devices 0 $1,000,000

Expansion OHD Hoover Shelby 334510 Medical Devices 14 $2,300,000

TOTALS  (6 PROJECTS) 226 $132,273,241

CHEMICALS

New Dolomite Products LLC Sylacauga Talladega 327410 Agricultural Lime 10 $2,931,000

New SetaTech USA Inc. Ozark Dale 325311 Nitrogenous Fertilizer 10 $1,800,000

Expansion Allied Mineral Products LLC Pell City St. Clair 3251 Basic Chemicals 13 $23,500,000

Expansion BASF Corp.- McIntosh McIntosh Washington 541715 Research and Development   10 $2,341,000

Expansion Daikin America Decatur Morgan 325211 Fluoropolymers 0 $24,000,000

Expansion Hunt Refining Co. Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 324110 Refining Products 0 $3,944,309

Expansion Hunt Refining Co. Tuscaloosa Tuscaloosa 324110 Refining Products 0 $53,002,785

Expansion Omya Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 327992 Mining Calcium Carbonate 10 $6,696,202

Expansion Pharmavite Opelika Lee 325414 Dietary Supplement Products 0 $12,095,198

Expansion Plasmine Technology Inc. Bay Minette Baldwin 325900 Resins and Chemicals for Wood Products 11 $17,000,000

Expansion Wagon Trail Hemp Farms Good Hope Cullman 325998 CBD Products 5 $2,600,000

Expansion Wagon Trail Hemp Farms Good Hope Cullman 325998 CBD Products 5 $3,245,000

TOTALS  (12 PROJECTS) 74 $153,155,494

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

CORPORATE OPERATIONS

Expansion Brasfield and Gorrie LLC Birmingham Jefferson 551114 Construction Company HQ 85 $18,946,750

Expansion GreenPoint Ag Holdings LLC/Lee Street Property LLC Decatur Morgan 424910 Farm Supplies Merchant Wholesalers 12 $17,000,000

Expansion Kinedyne Prattville Autauga 333515 Cargo Securement 0 $338,000

Expansion Morgan Stanley Homewood Jefferson 523150 Financial Services and Business Operations 130 $11,717,000

Expansion Stirling Properties Daphne Baldwin 541200 Real Estate Regional HQ 17 $1,000,000

Expansion Warren Averett Daphne Baldwin 541219 Accounting HQ 20 $1,000,000

TOTALS  (6 PROJECTS) 264 $50,001,750

DISTRIBUTION / LOGISTICS / WAREHOUSE

New Amazon Dothan Houston 493 Warehousing and Storage 80 $27,000,000

New Amazon Montgomery Montgomery 493110 General Warehousing and Storage 150 $35,000,000

New Inline Electric Supply Co. Inc. Dothan Houston 423610
Wholesale Commercial and Industrial Electrical Supply 
& Distribution

30 $2,280,000

New R+L Carriers Birmingham Jefferson 4931 Distribution and Logistics 65 $36,134,000

New Simpson Strong-Tie Theodore Mobile 493110 Distribution Facility 16 $7,500,000

New Southern Roots Nut Co. Dothan Houston 424590 Pecan Processing Storage and Distribution 120 $16,590,000

New Veyer Logistics Theodore Mobile 493110 Products Import Facility 18 $9,800,000

Expansion Averitt Express Inc. Midland City Dale 493110 Trucking Warehousing and Distribution 20 $16,239,000

Expansion Braxton Harris Co. Anniston Calhoun 493110 General Warehousing and Storage 40 $4,600,000

Expansion Clark Gas Company Propane Cylinder Exchange Thomasville Clarke 221210 Propane Cylinder Service and Distribution 40 $10,200,000

Expansion Dothan Warehouse Dothan Houston 49312 Temperature Controlled Storage 50 $5,200,000

Expansion Evans Meats and Seafood Inc. Birmingham Jefferson 4244 Meat Storage and Distribution 27 $14,900,000

Expansion Frito Lay Prichard Mobile 493110 Food Products Distribution Facility 50 $9,900,000

Expansion Frogg Toggs Arab Marshall 4243 Warehouse/Distribution 30 $11,000,000

Expansion McCall Brothers LLC (Corporate Warehouse Services) Decatur Morgan 493110 Warehousing 10 $3,725,000

Expansion Medline Industries Prattville Autauga 423450 Medical Supply Distribution 10 $2,062,000

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

DISTRIBUTION / LOGISTICS / WAREHOUSE

Expansion Pinnacle Manufacturing Boaz Marshall 332420 Metal Tank (Heavy Gauge) 5 $0

Expansion Superior Inland Terminal Demopolis Marengo 484220 Specialized Freight (except used goods) Trucking Local 3 $500,000

Expansion The Children's Place Inc. Fort Payne DeKalb 493110 Children's Clothing Distribution Center 100 $53,000,000

Expansion TM Freight LLC Guntersville Marshall 484110 Logistics 5 $19,906,000

Expansion Total Quality Logistics Huntsville Madison 541614
Process Physical Distribution and Logistics Consulting 
Services

100 $250,000

Expansion Watco Companies Birmingham Jefferson 484121 Transportation and Logistics/Distribution Center 2 $2,400,000

TOTALS  (22 PROJECTS) 971 $288,186,000

FORESTRY
New  Haywood Forest Products Inc. LaFayette Chambers 321110 Sawmill 35 $2,155,000

Expansion Abbeville Fiber Abbeville Henry 32113 Sawmill 5 $5,506,000 

Expansion Canfor Southern Pine Inc. Fulton Clarke 321113 Sawmill 64 $19,266,832

Expansion Cullman Cabinet and Supply Cullman Cullman 337110 Cabinets 0 $179,000

Expansion Dickert's Forest Products LLC Wadley Randolph 321113 Sawmill 5 $700,000

Expansion Greenbush Wood Products Abbeville Henry 321999 Wood Products 0 $2,300,000 

Expansion Headland Wood Products Headland Henry 321999 All Other Miscellaneous Wood Products 0 $500,000

Expansion Integrity Cabinets Lineville Clay 337110 Cabinets 0 $825,000

Expansion Owens Lumber Co. Old Texas Monroe 321113 Pole Mill 14 $2,700,000

Expansion Simcoe Wood Products Cullman Cullman 321999 Pallets and Custom Wood Products 0 $8,250,750

Expansion Southern Parallel / Parallel 33 Albertville Marshall 321113 Lumber 29 $1,000,000

Expansion Southwest Paper/S3 Holdings LLC Livingston Sumter 322219 Other Paperboard Containers 20 $2,000,000

Expansion Swift Supply Robertsdale Baldwin 321214 Roof Trusses 21 $2,175,656

Expansion Two Rivers Lumber Company LLC Kellyton Coosa 321113 Sawmill 130 $115,000,000

Expansion United Forestry Products (UFP Packaging) Unincorporated Autauga 321912 Structural Packaging 8 $1,100,000

Expansion Wellborn Cabinet Ashland Clay 337110 Cabinets 2 $8,665,000

TOTALS  (16 PROJECTS) 333 $172,323,238

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

New CModel Birmingham Jefferson 5132 Software Publishers 80 $120,000

New DC Blox Montgomery Montgomery 518210 Data Processing Hosting & Related Services 1 $26,495,000

New Mental Happy Inc. Birmingham Jefferson 5132 Healthtech Services 20 $150,000

New Meta Montgomery Montgomery 518210 Data Processing Hosting and Related Services 100 $840,000,000

TOTALS  (4 PROJECTS) 201 $866,765,000

METALS & ADVANCED MATERIALS
New  Birmingham and Associates Hayden Blount 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal 80 $2,970,000

New Harris Metal Unincorporated Cullman 332313 Metals 5 $2,000,000

New Olympic Steel Colony Cullman 332313 Metals 5 $1,250,000

New  Precision Technical Finishing Decatur Morgan 332813 Machine Shop 40 $4,150,000

New Proplate Chunchula Mobile 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $1,000,000

Expansion Advanced Heat Treat Cullman Cullman 332811 Metal Coating 0 $100,000

Expansion Atlas Tube Unincorporated Jefferson 331210 Iron and Steel Pipe and Tubes 33 $2,300,000

Expansion Cast Products Inc. Athens Limestone 331524 Aluminum Foundries (except Die-Casting) 14 $6,775,000

Expansion Constellium Muscle Shoals LLC Muscle Shoals Colbert 331313 Aluminum Casting 48 $68,786,000

Expansion Frontier Gratings LLC Fort Payne DeKalb 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $3,343,500

Expansion Hydra Service Inc. Unincorporated Blount 332710 Machine Shop 14 $3,950,000

Expansion ICD Melting Solutions Albertville Marshall 331314 Recycle Metal Alloys 0 $1,500,000

Expansion J & N Machine Dodge City Cullman 332710 Machine Shop 0 $1,500,000

Expansion Leisure Creations Russellville Franklin 337126 Metal Fabrication Metal Furniture 30 $2,700,000

Expansion M and J Industries Decatur Morgan 332710 Machine Shop 0 $1,470,000

Expansion Mayco Industries Birmingham Jefferson 3311 Iron and Steel Mills and Ferroalloy 65 $9,000,000

Expansion Morgan Metals Inc. Athens Limestone 322999 Custom Metal Fabricator and Installer 0 $975,000

Expansion Multimetco Anniston Calhoun 331492 Metals Recovery and Recycling 0 $1,500,000

Expansion Myer Companies LLC Mobile Mobile 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 26 $2,600,000

Expansion North Alabama Fabricating Co. Cullman Cullman 332312 Steel Structures 6 $3,780,637

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements



36.

New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

METALS & ADVANCED MATERIALS
Expansion Novelis Bay Minette Baldwin 331318 Other Aluminum Rolling Drawing and Extruding 0 $1,600,000,000

Expansion Nucor Steel Bar Mill Group Birmingham Jefferson 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal 35 $7,500,000

Expansion Nucor Vulcraft Group Fort Payne DeKalb 332312 Fabricated Structural Metal 0 $2,450,000

Expansion South Alabama Machine LLC Thomasville Clarke 332710 Specialty Parts for Mills 10 $1,381,000

Expansion SSAB Axis Mobile 331110 Specialized Steel 0 $1,200,000

Expansion Wenzel Metal Spinning Inc. Scottsboro Jackson 332439 Metal Containers 4 $2,003,000

Expansion Willo Products Decatur Morgan 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 6 $0

Expansion Wolverine Industries Decatur Morgan 331318 Integrated Aluminum 0 $28,059,000

TOTALS  (28 PROJECTS) 481 $1,764,243,137

OTHER

New Airco Inc. Wadley Randolph 337125 Steel Fab Patio Furniture 55 $5,000,000

New Alabama Creek Solar LLC Unincorporated Dallas 221114 Solar Power Generation 4 $83,038,378

New Automation Robotics Controls Childersburg Talladega 333998 Industrial Robotic Equipment 5

New  Creamer Dozer Service Brewton Escambia 238910 Site Preparation Contractors 0 $2,000,000

New Eco Material Technologies Bucks Mobile 423320 Supplementary Cementitious Materials 25 $45,000,000

New Fiblast Union Springs Bullock 326199 Fiberglass Production 14 $500,000

New Fratco Inc. Fort Payne DeKalb 326122 Plastic Pipes 57 $17,876,250

New GameLab LLC Auburn Lee 334111 Gaming Venue Solutions 15 $150,000

New Heritage Arms Oxford Calhoun 332994 Small Arms Ordnance and Ordnance Accessories 10 $1,500,000

New PGI Holdings Cullman Cullman 315990 Screen Printing 10 $1,050,000

New       Pigeon Creek Manufacturing Greenville Butler 332992 Ammunition 76 $4,000,000

New Pine Gate Renewables Foley Baldwin 221114 Solar Energy 3 $117,000,000

New  Pine Gate Renewables Canoe Escambia 221114 Solar Electric Power Generation 3 $350,000,000

New Programmable Logic Consulting LLC Sylacauga Talladega 54133 Engineering Services 15 $1,178,600

New Sand Mountain Surface LLC Guntersville Marshall 238330 Custom-Fit Flooring Solutions and Countertops 70 $55,000,000

New  SteraTek Atmore Escambia 315990 Apparel Accessories and Other Apparels 30 $3,000,000

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

OTHER
New Valicor Environmental Services Dodge City Cullman 56291 Environmental Services 10 $3,200,000

New Wheatland Birmingham Jefferson 332996 Steel Pipe and Tubes 58 $3,900,000

New Zekelman Industries Birmingham Jefferson 332312 Torque Tubes 2 $2,400,000

New SteraTek Atmore Escambia 315990 Apparel Accessories and Other Apparel 30 $3,000,000

Expansion Agri-Steel Buildings Cullman Cullman 315119 Pre-Manufactured Buildings 0 $92,000

Expansion Alabama Specialty Products Inc. Munford Talladega 333515 Laser Machining 8 $3,250,000

Expansion Apel Machine and Supply Co. Cullman Cullman 332311 Machine Shop 0 $500,000

Expansion AR Recycling Arab Marshall 325991 Commercial Recycling 3 0

Expansion Associated MetalCast Oxford Calhoun 332710 Machine Shops 40 $3,465,572

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile Mobile 336611 Ship Building and Repairing 1,032 $288,600,000

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile Mobile 336611 Submarine Components 1,162 $452,679,141

Expansion Birdon Bayou La Batre Mobile 336611 Waterway Commerce Cutters for USCG (27) 136 $37,550,000

Expansion Bolzoni-Auramo Sulligent Lamar 333 Forklift Parts 0 $2,300,000

Expansion Bomb Party Unincorporated Autauga 3256 Bath Bombs and Insert Jewelry 0 $1,500,000

Expansion BPI Media Group Boaz Marshall 323111 Large Scale Commercial Printing 2 $721,000

Expansion BPI Media Group Boaz Marshall 323111 Large Scale Commercial Printing 0 $25,000

Expansion Builders Supply Co. Inc. Fort Payne DeKalb 327331 Concrete Block and Brick 10 $10,600,000

Expansion Colormasters LLC Albertville Marshall 326111 Food Packaging 69 $26,007,457

Expansion Connector Manufacturing Co./ Hubbell Power Systems Greenville Butler 335931 Machined Electrical Connectors 26 $14,716,962

Expansion Doncasters Oxford Calhoun 332911 Valves 0 $1,350,000

Expansion Douglas Manufacturing Co. Inc. Pell City St. Clair 333922 Conveyor and Conveying Equipment 50 $11,678,500

Expansion Engineered Floors Bridgeport Jackson 314110 Carpet and Rug Mills 0 $9,165,000

Expansion Genpak LLC Montgomery Montgomery 326140 Polystyrene Foam Products 155 $22,800,000

Expansion Hyundai Power Transformers Montgomery Montgomery 335311 Power Distribution and Specialty Transformers 30 $14,000,000

Expansion IMS Industrial Manufacturing Specialties Inc. Priceville Morgan 332721 Precision Turned Products 3 $2,680,000

Expansion Inland Buildings Cullman Cullman 332311 Pre-Manufactured Buildings 0 $500,000

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

OTHER
Expansion Innotex Ohatchee Calhoun 333998 Firefighting Equipment 8 $0

Expansion Innovative Hearth Products Russellville Franklin 333414
Design and Manufactures Gas Burning Fireplaces Wood 
Burning Stoves and Inserts

25 $2,217,500

Expansion J.H. Wright Cullman Cullman 333996 Pumps 0 $50,000

Expansion Kaishan Compressor (USA) LLC Loxley Baldwin 333912 Industrial Air Compressors 50 $16,407,000

Expansion Kappler Guntersville Marshall 315281 Hazmat Suits 0 $1,000,000

Expansion Kudzu Millwork Inc. Fort Payne DeKalb 332321 All Temperature Vinyl Windows 15 $2,209,200

Expansion Lan SE LLC Monroeville Monroe 327390 Precast Construction Panels for Shipping 25 $3,798,000

Expansion McGee Buildings Vernon Lamar 321991 Manufactured Homes (Mobile Home) 23 $3,975,000

Expansion Nashville Wire Products Mfg. Co. Inc. Auburn Lee 332618 Wire Systems for Refrigeration 56 $4,700,000

Expansion Printswell Inc. Pelham Shelby 323100 Commercial Printing 5 $6,254,683

Expansion Probin Global Vinemont Cullman 322211 Food Grade Shipping Containers 4 $120,000

Expansion Prystup Packaging Products Livingston Sumter 322212 Folding Paperboard Boxes 10 $3,494,945

Expansion RusCorr LLC Cullman Cullman 322211 Corrugated Packaging 19 $8,000,000

Expansion Rusken Packaging Cullman Cullman 322211 Corrugated and Solid Fiber Box & Packaging 0 $3,000,000

Expansion Southwire Co. Heflin Cleburne 423510
Wire Cables Tools Components and Assembled 
Solutions

135 $130,000,000

Expansion Sterling Packaging Co. Monroeville Monroe 322212 Folding Paperboard Box 4 $3,100,000

Expansion The Shaddix Co. Vinemont Cullman 327390 Concrete Forms 9 $0

Expansion Triad Packaging Inc. Athens Limestone 322211 Corrugated & Paper Packaging 0 $412,992

Expansion US Gypsum Co. Bridgeport Jackson 327420 Gypsum Products 0 $6,244,687

Expansion WestRock Lanett Chambers 322212 Paper Packaging 0 $23,715,873

Expansion Wolford Brothers Leasing  LLC / Metal Research Inc. Guntersville Marshall 332721 Precision Machining 15

Expansion WSRW LLC / Dixie Grinders Inc. Guntersville Marshall 333241 Industrial Meat Grinders 6 $2,141,101

TOTALS  (63 PROJECTS) 3,597 $1,820,814,841

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT

New PTP Lab Cullman Cullman 541715
Research and Development in the Physical Engineering 
and Life Sciences 

4 $3,280,000

New Skyfire Consulting Huntsville Limestone 541715 Drone Technology Research and Development 5 $0

Expansion Auburn University Huntsville Madison 541715 Radiation Test Facility 30 $24,500,000 

Expansion Integrated Solutions for Systems Unincorporated Marion 541715
Research and Development in the Physical Engineering 
and Life Sciences

13 $2,057,000

Expansion Lockheed Martin Huntsville Madison 541745 Aerospace & Defense Research & Development 100 $18,000,000

TOTALS  (5 PROJECTS) 152 $47,837,000

INDUSTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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2024 Foreign Direct 
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2024 TOP COUNTRIES FOR INVESTMENT

Country Projects Jobs Capital investment

India 1 0 $1,600,000,000

Australia 4 2,346 $779,399,141

South Korea 15 574 $425,732,945

Japan 5 361 $325,230,652

Mexico 1 0 $92,203,300

Germany 5 100 $76,158,355

France 2 48 $69,786,000

Canada 6 184 $35,816,832

China 1 50 $16,407,000

Netherlands 1 0 $16,000,000

Israel 1 26 $7,002,200

Switzerland 1 10 $6,696,202

United Kingdom 2 30 $4,693,500

Spain 1 0 $2,901,000

Italy 1 0 $2,300,000

Sweden 2 30 $2,200,000

Brazil 1 0 $650,000

TOTALS 50 3,759 $3,463,177,127

Foreign D
irect

Investm
ent

$1.6 B

3,759

India
Top Country for New Investment

$3.5
Billion

Foreign Investment

Jobs

OVERVIEW BY THE NUMBERS 
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New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

AUSTRALIA

New Boresight US Inc. Huntsville Madison 541990 Aerial Drone 16 $570,000 

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile Mobile 336611 Ship Building and Repairing 1,032 $288,600,000

Expansion Austal USA LLC Mobile Mobile 336611 Submarine Components 1,162 $452,679,141

Expansion Birdon Bayou La Batre Mobile 336611
Waterway Commerce 
Cutters for USCG (27)

136 $37,550,000

TOTALS (4 PROJECTS) 2,346 $779,399,141

BRAZIL

Expansion Fras le Mobility Prattville Autauga 336390
Auto Parts and Mobility 
Solutions

0 $650,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $650,000

CANADA

Expansion Atlas Tube Unincorporated Jefferson 331210
Iron and Steel Pipes and 
Tubes

33 $2,300,000

Expansion Canfor Southern Pine Inc. Fulton Clarke 321113 Sawmill 64 $19,266,832

Expansion Innotex Ohatchee Calhoun 333998 Firefighting Equipment 8 $0

Expansion Linamar Structures USA (Alabama) Inc. Muscle Shoals Colbert 336300
Motor Vehicle Parts  - EV 
Battery Trays

50 $13,000,000

Expansion New Flyer Anniston Calhoun 336211 Transit Buses 0 $250,000

Expansion Southern Parallel / Parallel 33 Albertville Marshall 321113 Lumber 29 $1,000,000

TOTALS (6 PROJECTS) 184 $35,816,832

CHINA
Expansion Kaishan Compressor (USA) LLC Loxley Baldwin 333912 Industrial Air Compressors 50 $16,407,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 50 $16,407,000

FRANCE
Expansion Constellium Muscle Shoals LLC Muscle Shoals Colbert 331313 Aluminum Casting 48 $68,786,000

Expansion Intech Athens Limestone 339112 Medical Devices 0 $1,000,000

TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 48 $69,786,000

COUNTRIES IN DEPTH COUNTRY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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COUNTRIES IN DEPTH
New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

GERMANY

New Mercedes-Benz U.S. International Vance Tuscaloosa 336111
Automotive Logistics 
Facility (off-site)

80 $16,351,484

Expansion BASF Corporation - McIntosh McIntosh Washington 541715 Research and Development   10 $2,341,000

Expansion Hyco Alabama LLC Arab Marshall 333995 Hydraulic Cylinders 10 $4,465,871

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman Cullman 336211
Plastic Injection Auto 
Supplier

0 $43,000,000

Expansion REHAU Automotive Cullman Cullman 336211
Plastic Injection Auto 
Supplier

0 $10,000,000

TOTALS (5 PROJECTS) 100 $76,158,355

INDIA

Expansion Novelis Bay Minette Baldwin 331318
Other Aluminum Rolling, 
Drawing, and Extruding

0 $1,600,000,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $1,600,000,000

ISRAEL
Expansion Arkal Automotive USA Inc. Auburn Lee 326199 Plastic Components 26 $7,002,200

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 26 $7,002,200

ITALY
Expansion Bolzoni-Auramo Sulligent Lamar 333 Forklift Parts 0 $2,300,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $2,300,000

JAPAN
Expansion Moriroku Technology North America Rainsville DeKalb 326199 Automotive Supplier 0 $6,635,454

Expansion Pharmavite Opelika Lee 325414
Dietary Supplement 
Products

0 $12,095,198

Expansion Plasmine Technology Inc. Bay Minette Baldwin 325900
Resins and Chemicals for 
Wood Products

11 $17,000,000

Expansion Toyota Alabama Huntsville Madison 336310 Automotive Engines 350 $282,000,000 

Expansion TSTECH Alabama Boaz Marshall 336360 Automotive Seats 0 $7,500,000

TOTALS (5 PROJECTS) 361 $306,500,000

COUNTRY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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COUNTRIES IN DEPTH
New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

MEXICO
Expansion Nemak USA Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 331523 Automotive Parts 0 $92,203,300

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $92,203,300
NETHERLANDS
New Corbion Montgomery Montgomery 311941 Vinegar 0 $16,000,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $16,000,000
SOUTH KOREA
New   ILJIN America Corporation Auburn Lee 332112 Aluminum Forging for Suspension 160 $100,000,000

New Leehwa SCM Inc. Auburn Lee 493110 Distribution Center 5 $3,350,000

New Shinsung NVH USA Inc. Shorter Macon 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 37 $10,000,000

Expansion Chambers Troup Group Valley Chambers 336390 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 80 $14,580,000

Expansion CNJ Inc. Auburn Lee 336340 Motor Vehicle Brake Systems 3 $5,350,000

Expansion Daewon Opelika Lee 332613 Automotive Equipment 100 $46,200,000

Expansion DAS North America Montgomery Montgomery 336360
Motor Vehicle Seating and Interior 
Trim 

30 $3,300,000

Expansion Hyundai Power Transformers Montgomery Montgomery 335311
Power, Distribution, and Specialty 
Transformers 

30 $14,000,000

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $62,938,599

Expansion JOON LLC (AJIN USA) Cusseta Chambers 336370 Automotive Stamping 20 $30,416,352

Expansion Leehwa America Inc. Auburn Lee 336330
Motor Vehicle Steering and 
Suspension Components (except 
Spring) 

24 $55,370,000

Expansion MOBIS Alabama Montgomery Montgomery 33639 Other Motor Vehicle Parts 31 $66,297,994

Expansion Pyongsan America Inc. Auburn Lee 332912 Fluid Power Valve and Hose Fitting 20 $2,600,000

Expansion Samkee America Inc. Tuskegee Macon 3363 Motor Vehicle Parts 5 $7,000,000

Expansion Seohan-NTN Driveshaft USA Corp. Auburn Lee 336350
Motor Vehicle Transmission and 
Powertrain Parts

9 $4,330,000

TOTALS (15 PROJECTS) 372 $312,382,945

COUNTRY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements
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COUNTRIES IN DEPTH
New/Expanding Company City County NAICS Business Activity Jobs Capital Investment

SPAIN

Expansion Airbus Defense and Space Mobile Mobile 336413
Maintenance, Modification and 
Delivery of Aircraft/Products

0 $2,901,000

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 0 $2,901,000

SWEDEN

New Proplate Chunchula Mobile 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $1,000,000

Expansion SSAB Axis Mobile 331110 Specialized Steel 0 $1,200,000

TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 30 $2,200,000

SWITZERLAND

Expansion Omya Inc. Sylacauga Talladega 327992 Mining Calcium Carbonate 10 $6,696,202

TOTALS (1 PROJECT) 10 $6,696,202

UNITED KINGDOM

Expansion Doncasters Oxford Calhoun 332911 Valves 0 $1,350,000

Expansion Frontier Gratings LLC Fort Payne DeKalb 332312 Fabricated Structural Metals 30 $3,343,500

TOTALS (2 PROJECTS) 30 $4,693,500

COUNTRY SUMMARY 
2024 New & Expanding Industry Announcements


